














- Summary of Communications
Trucker Fed Com Wells "
- Centennial Resources Production LLC -
~ Case No. 15992-15996

11/16/2016 Emailed Offer to Purchase to GMT Exploration for its interest in Se[L:' 18, T21S-
R33E. GMT s response was that they were selling all their assets in Lea County and wouldn't
exclude this iease from that sale.

6/30/2017 — Had Lunch with Aaron Tenenholz, Centennial’s Land Manager to. dlscuss this
federal jease in 215-33E Sec. 18: NE. He asked us to send an offer.

7/10/2017 Sent Offer to Purchase to Centennial. Mr. Tenenholz indicated that the pr|ce
was competmve but couldn’t get any support from management regarding selllng
9/27/2017 Sent well proposal to Centennial for the Trucker Fed Com #501H
10/21/2017 — Met with Centennial’s VP of land, Land Manager and Landman in.their offer
to discuss our well proposal and their participation. ‘ a
10/24/2017 — At their request, emailed a copy of our 2015 AAPL Form Operatjpg! ‘
Agreement.

11/1/2017 - Received a phone call from Mr. Tenenholz regarding Ascent’s Trucker Fed Com
#501H well proposal.

11/1/2017 — Received a letter from Centennial for the Horseshoe Fed Com #601H well.
11/24/2017 - Ascent arranged a group technical meeting at Centennial's office-regarding.
Ascent’s proposed landing targets and also to review unit development, complétion.
techniques etc.

1/22/2018 — Received phone call from Mr. Tenenholz saying they were proceedlng with
compulsory pooling on their Horseshoe Fed Com 601H.

1/22/2018 — Received letters from Centennial for Horseshoe Fed Com 701H, Horseshoe Fed
Com 702H, Horseshoe Fed Com 602H.

1/23/2018 — Emailed and hand delivered to Centennial well proposals for Ascent’s Trucker
Fed Com 502H, Trucker Fed Com 601H, Trucker Fed Com 701H and Trucker Fed Com 703H.
1/23/2018 - Filed for compulsory pooling on Ascent’s Truckers wells.

2/2/2018 — Met with Mr. Tenenholz and Gavin Smith, Landman regarding a Centennial
proposed acreage swap.

2/2/2018 — Spoke with Mr. Tenenholz and offered a trade proposal for Ascent’s 290 acres in
195-34E Sec. 1: S2.

2/12/2018 - Followed-up with Mr. Tenenholz and he said they have not reviewed our
proposal.

2/13/2018 — Followed-up by email to Mr. Tenenholz with a written trade proposal as
mentioned above.

3/6/2018 — Received an email that Centennial has declined our trade proposal.
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Summary of Progress
Trucker Fed Com Wells
Centennial Resources Production LLC
Case No. 15992-15996

8/31/2017 — Jim Rutley of the BLM informed us that the south half of Section 18 was
within the Potash LMR and any well pads were unlikely to be approved.

11/10/2017 — Submitted Trucker Notice of Stakings to the BLM.

1/24/2018 — Met with manager of Berry Ranch, who is the grazing iessee on Section 7: SE
to map out potential wells location and access roads for Ascent’s development in Sections
7 and 18, 215-33E and Section 12 and 13, 21S-32E.

2/5/2018 — Phone call with the NMSLO is discuss a Business Lease for a surface location off
unit.

3/5/2018 — Met with BLM for on-site for the Trucker (and Sombrero) surface locations.
BLM approved the surface locations for the Trucker and Sombrero pads, in addition to our
planned road and midstream plan.

3/7/2018 — Conference call with Cimarex’s Landman and Asset Manager to discuss the
unique topography concerns and our request to use 21S-33E Sec. 7: SE/4 for our well pad
surface locations. Cimarex agreed to our proposed well pad locations. Working towards
securing agreements. o
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September 26, 2017

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE:  Trucker Fed Com #501H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: E2
320 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Trucker Fed Com #501H well (the “Well”) to test the Bone Spring formation at a total vertical depth of
11,120° and a total measured depth of 16,488 (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,741,838, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated September 15, 2017,
Ascent’s records indicate that Centennial Resource Development, Inc. (“Centennial”) owns a 50.00%
working interest in the Well, and Centennial’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is
approximately $3,370,919.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 684’ FSL & 2,252° FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330° FSL & 2,242 FEL of Section 18 Township
2] South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA”) with the following basic terms.

» Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2, with
Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

¢ 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

e $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If Centennial is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

‘e
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September 26, 2017
Trucker Fed Com #501H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with Centennial on this matter and may file for compulsory
pooling in the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or |zink@ascentencrgy.us.

Very Truly Yours,
L
g;»;_f)?é\—,m

Lee Zink

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby clects to participate in the proposed Operation by
paying its proportionate share of the costs outlined on the Trucker Fed Com #501H AFE.

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.

Title:

Date:




January 22, 2018

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE: Amendment to Contract Area
Trucker Fed Com #501H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18;: W2E2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:
Reference is made to the Trucker Fed Com #501H well proposal dated September 26, 2017, by
Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) (“Original Proposal”). Ascent hereby revises the Original Proposal to
amend the Contract Area as follows:
Contract Area
The Contract Area from the Original Proposal is hereby stricken and replaced as Township
21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: W2E2, covering 160 acres, with Ascent listed as

Operator (“Revised Contract Area™).

All other terms and dates of the Original Proposal remained unchanged. If you have any questions
or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

el ‘} 7L<‘<Mk“
Lee Zink
Land Manager




January 22, 2018

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE:  Trucker Fed Com #502H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: E2E2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Trucker Fed Com #502H well (the “Well”) to test the Bone Spring formation at a total vertical depth of
11,030° and a total measured depth of 15,910° (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,864,106, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated January 22, 2018.
Ascent’s records indicate that Centennial Resource Development, Inc. (“Centennial”) owns a 50.00%
working interest in the Well, and Centennial’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is
approximately $3,432,053.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 431° FSL & 378’ FEL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330" FSL & 360° FEL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 Easl. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA™) with the following basic terms.

e Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2E2, with
Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

e 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

e $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If Centennial is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




January 22, 2018
Trucker Fed Com #502H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with Centennial on this matter and may file for compulsory
pooling in the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

3

foee ) . ’
Bhyas
Lee Zink
Land Manager
Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by
paying its proportionate share of the costs outlined on the Trucker Fed Com #502H AFE.

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




January 22, 2018

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE:  Trucker Fed Com #601H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: E2E2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Trucker Fed Com #601H well (the “Well™) to test the Bone Spring formation at a total vertical depth of
11,700° and a total measured depth of 16,590° (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,944,467, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated January 22, 2018.
Ascent’s records indicate that Centennial Resource Development, Inc. (“Centennial”) owns a 50.00%
working interest in the Well, and Centennial’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is
approximately $3,472,233,

The proposed surface location of the Well is 360° FSL & 2,130 FEL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330’ FSL & 1,120’ FEL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA”) with the (ollowing basic terms.

s Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2E2, with
Ascent listed as Operator (*Contract Area™)

e 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

« $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If Centenuial is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




January 22, 2018
Trucker Fed Com #601H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with Centennial on this matter and may file for compulsory
pooling in the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or |zink@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,
L o7 \
S
Lee Zink
Land Manager
Ascent Energy, LLC
1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by
paying its proportionate share of the costs outlined on the Trucker Fed Com #601H AFE.

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Inierest Owner:

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




January 22, 2018

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE: Trucker Fed Com #701H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: W2E2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Trucker Fed Com #701H well (the “Well”) to test the Wolfcamp formation at a total vertical depth of
11,875 and a total measured depth of 16,750 (“Operation™). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $7,494,705, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated January 22, 2018.
Ascent’s records indicate that Centennial Resource Development, Inc. (“Centennial”) owns a 50.00%
working interest in the Well, and Centennial’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is
approximately $3,747,352.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 360” FSL & 2,080 FEL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330° FSL & 1,870 FEL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA”) with the following basic terms.

e Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: W2E2, with
Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

o 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

e $7,000.00/8700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If Centennial is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




January 22, 2018
Trucker Fed Com #701H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with Centennial on this matter and may file for compulsory
pooling in the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

AR
S

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200

Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by
paying its proportionate share of the costs outlined on the Trucker Fed Com #701H AFE.

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Intercst Owner:

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




January 22, 2018

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE: Trucker Fed Com #703H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: E2E2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Trucker Fed Com #703H well (the “Well”) to test the Wolfcamp formation at a total vertical depth of
11,850’ and a total measured depth of 16,740’ (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $7,494,705, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated January 22, 2018.
Ascent’s records indicate that Centennial Resource Development, Inc. (“Centennial”) owns a 50.00%
working interest in the Well, and Centennial’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is
approximately $3,747,352.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 431° FSL & 328’ FEL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330° FSL & 370" FEL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA™) with the following basic terms.

e Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2E2, with
Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

e 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

¢  $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If Centennial is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




January 22, 2018
Trucker Fed Com #703H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with Centennial on this matter and may file for compulsory
pooling in the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,
D

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by
paying its proportionate share of the costs outlined on the Trucker Fed Com #703H AFE.

Centennial Resource Development, Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




January 23, 2018

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80202

Attn:  Mr. Aaron Tenenholz

RE:  Hand Delivery

By signature of the undersigned, Centennial Resource Development, Inc. acknowledges receipt
from Ascent Energy, LLC of a hand delivered envelope.

~ v
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Encl.: Trucker Fed Com #502H Well Proposal
Trucker Fed Com #601H Well Proposal
Trucker Fed Com #701H Well Proposal
Trucker Fed Com #702H Well Proposal




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15992

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15993

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT, AN UNORTHODOX OIL

WELL LOCATION, AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15994

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15995

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15996

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. [ am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. [ am an attorney for Ascent Energy, LLC.

S
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3. Ascent Energy, LLC has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names
and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the applications filed
herein.

4, Notice of the applications was provided to the interest owner, at its correct
addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipt are attached

hereto as Attachment A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC

19.15.4.9 and 19.15.4.12.C.

fﬁmes Bruce

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this /4* %" day of March, 2018 by James

Bruce.

OFFICIAL SEAL

KERRIE C. ALLEN
3 sotary Puolic
T cusie o Wew vieXico

I h, SIS
My Commission ERQEEE, rassin. xpires




JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

February 1, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
Suite 1800

1001 Seventeenth Street

Denver, Colorado 80202

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed are copies of five applications for a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and

compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Ascent Energy,
LLC, regarding:

1. A Bone Spring well in the W/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

2. A Bone Spring well in the E/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

3. A Bone Spring well in the E/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,

NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant also requests approval of an unorthodox oil
well location;

4. A Wolfcamp well in the W/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico; and

5. A Wolfcamp well in the E/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico

These matters are scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, February 22, 2018, in Porter
Hall at the Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by

ﬁf/’:ﬂ.. -
%\ ATTACHMENT
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these applications, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and
become a party of record will preclude you from contesting these matters at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, February 15, 2018. This statement must be filed with the
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and
its attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to
testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-
Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned.

Verg truly yours,

o - o
el Bk DA

uce

ttorney for Ascent Energy, LLC
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15992

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15993

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT, AN UNORTHODOX OIL

WELL LOCATION, AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15994

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15995

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15996

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. I am an attorney for Ascent Energy, LLC.

EXHIBIT ,0 ‘\
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3. Ascent Energy, LLC has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names

and correct addresses of the offset operators or working interest owners entitled to receive notice
of the applications filed herein.

4. Notice of the applications was provided to the offsets by certified mail. Copies of
the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached hereto as Attachment A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC

19.154.9 and 19.15.4.12.C.

ames Bruce
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of March, 2018 by James
Bruce.
T IAL SEAL
i C. ALLEN
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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Celly
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

February 2, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A:

Enclosed are copies of five applications for a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and
compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Ascent Energy,

LLC, regarding.

1. A Bone Spring well in the W/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

2. A Bone Spring well in the E/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

3. A Bone Spring well in the E/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant also requests approval of an unorthodox oil
well location;

4. A Wolfcamp well in the W/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico; and

5. A Wolfcamp well in the E/2E/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico

These matters are scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, February 22, 2018, in Porter
Hall at the Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an offset owner or operator may be affected
by one or more of these applications, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from contesting these matters at a later

date.

$

ATTACHMENT A
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A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, February 15, 2018. This statement must be filed with the
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and
its attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to
testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-
Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

AtLrney for Ascent Energy, LLC



EXHIBIT A

Cimarex Energy Co.
Suite 600

600 North Marienfeld
Midland, Texas 79701

COG Operating LLC
600 West Illinois
Midland, Texas 79701

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
333 West Sheridan
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Advance Energy Partners
Suite 950

11490 Westheimer
Houston, Texas 77077

EOG Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, Texas 79706
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobhs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (5875) 748-9720
District 11}

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phonc: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-0170
District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: {505) 476-3460 Fax: {505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

{"] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! APY Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4 Property Code 5 Property Namc  Well Number
TRUCKER FED COM 601H
7 OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name % Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3,889
w Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 7 218 33E 461 SOUTH 437 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 18 218 33E 330 SOUTH 1,120 EAST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres |3 Jointor nfill | Consolidation Code | '* Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
* " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
SHL, k—437' GEODERS g?oﬁag“ATEs GEODE{\IS ggoﬁalENATEs P hereby certify that the information comtained herein is true and compicie
T21S R33E ¢ » SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION 0 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization cither
SEC. 7 A N E:‘ ;((: ggl:gggi ;: ?gé:giég owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LAT.= 32.487297'N LAT.= 32.487418N the proposed hattom hole location or has a vight to drifl this well at this
LONG.= 103.604093'W LONG.= 103.604582'W
1.120° location pursuant to a contravt with an owner of such a mineral or working
P’ ; FIRSID TAZ’;E NTAOEI NT i RS )ID Tg’;E NTA%NT imierest, or to o volutary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
GRID AZ.=220"21'20" Y= 540,963.9 Y= 541,024.7 order heretofore emered by the division.
HORIZ. DIST.=1,044.99' X= 724,182.8 X= 765,364.3
LAT.= 32.485121'N LAT.= 32.485242'N
LONG.= 103.606305'W LONG.= 103.606794'W
Signauture Date
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME Printedd Name
A ~ Y= 541,294.9 N, X= 723,980.7 E
B — Y= 541,301.4 N, X= 7253008 £
C — Y= 538,658.7 N, X= 723,997.6 E —
SEC. 18 D - Y= 538.665.6 N, X= 725.316.4 E Bl Addiess
T21S8 R33E E ~ Y= 5360189 N, X= 724,018.7 E
F — Y= 536,025.4 N, X= 7253400 E
¢ D BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE hereby certify ! location sh .
NAD 83 NME I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
\GRI;E AZ.=17934'19" i g - ;: g:}:ggg; :: ;((: ;gg:lg%g E plar was ploued from field noies of actual surveys
HORIZ. DIST.=4,614.25 g - i: ggg:;;g; :: i: ?,gg:l;gg E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
E - Y= 536,079.6 N, X= 765,200.3 E e P 1 e » best of my belief
F — Y= 536086.1 N. X= 766.521.7 E same s true and correct to the best of my belief.
-14-
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT 03-1 _20]8
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME Date of Survey
Y= 536,351.9 Y= 536,412.6 . .
X= 724,217.1 X= 765,398.7 SIgnzxtug and Seal of
LAT.= 32.472443N LAT.= 32.472565'N Professional Surveyor:
Le LONG.= 103.606296'W LONG.= 103.606785'W
BHL
1,120’ BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTIOM HOLE LOCATION
1.120" NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
£ F Y= 536,349.9 Y= 536,410.6 1
X= 7242171 X= 765,398.7
- o LAT.= 32.472438'N AT, = J2.472559°N
2} 2] LONG.= 103.606296'W LONG.= 103.606784'W MARK DILLON HARP 23746
~ ~ Certificate Number

2018030828
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hohbs, NM 88240
Phone: {575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

&11 S First Su., Artesia, NM 28210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

:);;:i;li:l;rnzos Road, Aztcc, NM 87410 1220 SOUth St FranCiS Dr'
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334.6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 4763460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

(CJ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4 Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
TRUCKER FED COM 701H
7 OGRID No. % Operator Name Y Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3899
v Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(o} 7 218 33E 452 SOUTH 2,101 EAST LEA
n Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(6] 18 218 33E 330 SOUTH 1,870 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres |' Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |5 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

' ” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
GEODE‘HS %)OSSEMTES GEODEQS ggoﬁgg‘ATEs F hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and compleie
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION o the best of my knowledge and helief. and that thix orgunization either
Y= 5417431 Y= 541,803.9 ) N - N o
X= 723'195-5 X= 764,377.0 owns o working interest or unlcased mineral interest in the land including
SEC' 7 LAT.= 32.487281'N LAT.= 32.487402'N the proposed bottom hole lucation or has a right 1o dritl this well ar thix
LONG.= 103.609489'W LONG.= 103.609979'W ) )
Tz 1 S R33E {ocation pursuant w a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
. FIRS‘IDT%E N':A%NT FIR&ID Tgb;E NI:AOEINT imterest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or o compulsory pooling
Y= 540,960.2 Y= 541,021.0 arder heretofore entered by the division.
X= 723,432.8 X= 764,614.3
GRID AZ.=163'08'22 LAT.= 32.485125'N LAT.= 32.485246'N
HORIZ. DIST.= 818.01° LONG.= 103.608737'W LONG.= 103.609227'W
SHL Signuture Dalc
-210%’ CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME Printed Name
A A - Y= 5412885 N, X= 722,660.6 E
} , B — Y= 541.294.9 N X= 723.980.7 £
oY e 1870 C - Y= 538,651.9 N, X= 722,679.0 € .
4 D — Y= 538,658.7 N, X= 723,997.6 E Lomail Address
N E - Y= 536,012.4 N, X= 722,697.3 E
F — Y= 536,0189 N, X= 724,018.7 £
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
SEC. 18 NADOE!3 NME 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
. GRID AZ.=179°34'19" A — Y= 541,349.3 N, X= 763,842.1 E ”
T21S RI3E| _~WoRZ 0IST.=451426 B - Y= 541.355.7 N, X= 765.162.2 E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
c b g - z: ggg';}gg m.' ;: ;gg:?ggg E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
7 E— - i: ggg:g;gé :: ;: ;gg:gggg E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
-14-2
LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT 03-14-2018
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME Date of Survey
Y= 536,348.2 Y= 536,408.9
X= 723,467.1 X= 764,648.7 Signatue and Seal of
LAT.= 32.472447'N LAT.= 32.472568'N Professional Surveyor:
LTP : LONG.= 103.608728'W LONG.= 103.609216'W
1870' BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
1870 NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME
E N\__F Y= 536,346.2 Y= 536,406.9 ‘
RAEARN X= 723,467.1 X= 764,648.7
a4« BHL LAT.= 32.472442°N LAT.= 32.472563'N
- LONG.= 103.608728'W LONG.= 103.609216'W MARK DILLON HARP 23746
Cernttficate Number RR 2018030803




District |

1625 N. French Dr,, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 1

811 8. First St Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztcc, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
1220 S. St. Franeis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476.3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

"] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! AP Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4 Property Code 3 Property Name % well Number
TRUCKER FED COM 703H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name % Elevation
325830 ASCENT ENERGY 3899
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section { Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County
p 7 218 33E 461 SOUTH 347 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 18 218 33E 330 SOUTH 370 EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill 4 Consolidation Code (> Qrder No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
B 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
GEODﬁRg (2:$ONRa|ENATES GEODE‘:E ggOSSIENATES 1 herehy certifv that the fuformation comtained fieveis is true and complere
SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
Y= 541,760.7 Y= 541,8215 ) ) » L Lo o
X= 724,949.4 X= 766,130.9 owny ¢ working interest or unleased mineral intevest in the land including
SEC. 7 LAT.= 32.487297'N LAT.= 32.487418'N the propased bottom hole location or has a right 1o drill this well at this
LONG.= 103.603801'W LONG.= 103.604291'W
Tz 1 S R33E location pursuant 1o a comtract with an owner of such a mineral or working
FIRSID“;‘;E NPM%NT FIREAI’DngE NPM%NT imterest, or to @ voluntary paoling agreement or a compulsory pooling
Y= 540,967.6 Y= 541,028.4 order hereiofore entered by the division.
X= 724932.8 X= 766,114.3
LAT.= 32.485117'N LAT.= 32.485238'N
= 103.603873W NG.= 103.604362'W
- SHL LONG 03.603873 Lo 3.604362 Signature Datc
o
- 347 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
B l/ A NAD 27 NME Printed Name
A - Y= 541,301.4 N, X= 725,300.8 £
/ 370" B — Y= 541,294.9 N, X= 723,980.7 £
. - Y= 6 N, X= ,316.
GRID AZ.=181'12’15': g NETP [C) - Y= ggg:gggg N, i._. ;%g'gggg E B-mail Address
HORIZ. DIST.= 793.27 - E ~ Y= 536,025.4 N, X= 725,340.0 E
: F - Y= 536,018.9 N, X= 724,018.7 £
. : BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
SEC. 18 CORNER COORDINATES TABLE L . .
. NAD 83 NME I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
T21S R33E S : z: gi:'ggg; :: ;((: ;gg,?g%g E plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
b c g - I: ggg:;?gi :: ))((: ;gg"??gg E made by me or under my supervision, and that the
E - I: ggg'gggé rr:ll’ i: ;gg'ggé; E same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
GRID AZ.=179'34'19" 03-14-2018
HORIZ. DIST.=4614.23 ~~a| LAST TAKE POINT LAST TAKE POINT —— e
NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME Date of Survey ‘Q\LLO/, ’>
Y= 536,355.6 Y= 536,416.3 -
X= 724.967.1 X= 766,148.7 Signatue and Seal of s - MEY, "p
= . = { . >, AR ; . é‘ (+ -]
(AT.= 32.472440'N LAT.= 32.472561'N Professional Surveyor: 0
LTP LONG.= 103.603864'W LONG.= 103.604353'W
- 37 ' BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION  BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
—J37 NAD 27 NME NAD 83 NME g
£ £ Y= 536,353.6 Y= 536,414.3 ' v
FAPAN X= 724,967.1 X= 766,148.7 o
8 8 BHL LAT. = 32.472434'N LAT.= 32.472555'N -
- LONG.= 103.603864'W LONG.= 103.604353'W

MARK DILLON HARP 23756

Certificate Number RR 2018030803




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

ORDER NO. R-13165

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO.
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, CHAVES
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 14368

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO.
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, CHAVES
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14369
APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO.
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, CHAVES
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 14370
APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO.
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, CHAVES
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 14372
ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This case came on for hearing on various parties’ Motions to Dismiss at 8:15 a.m.
on September 3, 2009, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Terry Wamell.

<
p*g




Cases 14368,14369, 14370 and 14372
Order No. R-13165
Page 2 of 4

NOW, on this 15™ day of September, 2009, the Division Director, having
considered the testimony, the record and the recommendations of the Examiner,

FINDS THAT:

(N Due notice has been given, and the Division has jurisdiction of the subject
matter of these cases.

(2) Because all of the Motions to Dismiss present the same issue, a
consolidated hearing was held on these motions, and one order is being issued ruling on
the motions in all of the cases. However, the cases remain separate and will be heard
separately unless the Division subsequently determines otherwise.

(3)  Fuel Products, Inc., Pear Resources and Hyde Oil and Gas Corporation,
respondents in Cases 14368, 14369 and 14370, and MeTex Supply Company, a
respondent in Case No. 14372, (herein collectively called Movants) filed motions to
dismiss the application in these cases. Movants contend that no valid well proposals have
been submitted for their consideration because: (a) the well proposals do not contain
specific footage locations; (b) the applicant did not furnish a proposed form of joint
operaling agreement with its well proposal; and (c) the proposals in the scparatc cases,
collectively, constitute a multi-well drilling program, and applicant’s correspondence
indicates uncertainty as to whether it will actually drill all of the proposed wells.

(4)  With respect to the omission of a proposed form of joint operating
agreement, Movants cite Division Order No. R-13155 in which the Division dismissed a
compulsory peoling application and ordered that a well proposal including a proposed
form of joint operating agreemnent be fumished prior Lo re-filing,

5) Because past Division practice has not been entirely consistent, and
because some language in Order No. R-13155 was not intended to apply to all cases, the
Division takes this opportunity to clarify the requnements that it will ordinarily apply in
compulsory pooling cases as tollows:

(a) At least thirty days prior to filing a compulsory pooling
application, in the absence of extenuating circumstances, an applicant should send
to locatable parties it intends to ask the Division to pool a well proposal
identitying the proposed depth and location and target formation, togethcr with a
proposed Authorization for Expenditures (AFE) for the well. The proposal should
specify the footages from section lines of the intended location, and, in the case of
a directional well, of the intended point of penetration and bottomhole location.
The Division understands these requirements to be comparable to the proposal
requirements included in forms operating agreements generally used in the
industry.

(b) Although exact footage locations for the proposed well should be
specified in the well proposal, the exact footage locations need not necessarily be




Cases 14368, 14369, 14370 and 14372
Order No. R-13165
Page 3 of 4

specified in the application filed with the Division or in formal notices of heanng,
These documents (the application and formal hearing notices) establish the
Division’s jurisdiction, and, if an exact location for the well is specified in such
documents, any modification may vequire new notices and a further hearing.
There may be perfectly legitimate reasons for varying the well location at the
hearing, such as fedcral or private surface owner requirements. [ a more
generalized location is specificd in thc application and legal notices, and it
becomes necessary to change the location prior to the hearing, reasons for such
variation can be explained at the hearing and approved by the Division in its
order, without the necessity of further proccedings.

(¢) A proposed form of joint operating agreement should not be
required in every case but should be furnished with reasonable promptness if
requested.

(d)  The issue of compliance with the more subjective requirement the
Division has customarily recognized for good faith negotiation is better examined
in these cases, and in most cases, at the compulsory pooling hearing, based upon a
full evidentiary record, rather than upon a preliminary motion to dismiss.

(6) In these cascs, unlike Cases 14365 and 14366, which were the subject of
Order No. R-13155, Movants have received well proposals and AFEs though these
proposals were deficient in not identifying the footage locations of the wells. These cases
have been re-set for hearing on a date more than thirty days from the date of this Order to
allow applicant to furnish Movants with a more specific proposal and with other
documents Movants have requested and to afford the parties time for further negotiations.
Accordingly the Division concludes that it is not necessary to dismiss these cases and
require that they be re-filed in order for the applicant to procecd. If additional time
proves necessary for good faith negotiations, Movanis may request a further continuance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

(1)  Movants Motions to Dismiss are hereby overruled. As announced at the
motion hearing, these cases are continued until October 15, 2009,

) Applicant will furnish Movants with documents complying with Finding
Paragraphs 5(b) and (c) at least 30 days prior to the hearings,

3) The issue of whether or not adequate good faith negotiation has vccurred
may be further considered at the hearings.

4) Jurisdiction of these cases is retained for the entry of such further orders as
the Division may deem necessary.
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DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

MARK E. FESMIRE, P.E.
Director











































From: Gavin Smith [mailto:Gavin.Smith@cdevine.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2018 11:22 AM

To: Lee Zink <izink@ascentenergy, us>

Cc: Ryan Parsley <rparsley@ascentenergy. us>; Aaron Tenenholz <Aaron. Tenenbol:@cdevinc.com>
Subject: Special Hearing date

Lee,

As we discussed on the phone we are fine with moving forward and requesting a special hearing date on
the week of March 12", However, due to the timing we will both need to file our applications
immediately and our recent well proposals will have been in your office for less than 30 days. We a e
to move forward regardless as long as Ascent agrees to not assert that our wells were not effectively
proposed due to the timing of the hearing. Centennial agrees to do the same for the proposals we
received from Ascent on January 23" if this is acceptable.

Thank you,

Gavin Smith | Landman
Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 17" Street, Suite 1800

Denver, CO 80202

P:(720) 499-1474

C:(720) 576-6508

! EXHIBIT




